OP \$90,00 213064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance type; conveying party; receiving party previously recorded on Reel 002253 Frame 0464. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of security interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	7 71
Finova Capital Corp	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	02/20/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooklyn Brewery Corporation, The	
Street Address:	79 North 11th St.	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2130646	POST ROAD
Registration Number:	1666889	THE PRE-PROHIBITION BEER BROOKLYN BRANDB LAGER
Serial Number:	75563335	THE PRE-PROHIBITION BEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-632-6060

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paulette R. Carey

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/	
Date:	02/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Reel 2253 at Frame 0464#page1.tif		
source=Reel 2253 at Frame 0464#page2.tif		
source=Reel 2253 at Frame 0464#page3.tif		
source=Reel 2253 at Frame 0464#page4.tif		
source=Reel 2253 at Frame 0464#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0044 03-20-2001



101641147

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3-18-01

OMB 0651-0027

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type		
X New X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Brooklyn Brewery Corporation, The 01112001		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address(line 1) 119 West 40th Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) New York NY 10018		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
x Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic C □		
Other Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
The state of the s		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2029; 1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0464

FORM PER			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic R	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first i	TRADEMARK Receiving Party only.
Name			Receiving Party Only.
Address(line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number 2	
Name [RETURN TO		12-883-4979
Address(line 1)	FEDERAL RI	ESEARCH CORP.	
Address (line 2)		TH STREET NW	
Address (line 3)		TON DC 20004	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2
	including any attachments	s. or Registration Number(s)	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or	_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trade	emark Application Number		tration Number(s)
75563335		2066193	1697899 2686232
		2205315	2130646
		1666889	2198465
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CEP 2.44).			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Frederick	A. Avila	11 nd	1/30/10
	f Person Signing	Signature	
		7 - 3 - 7 - 10	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0465 TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release, granted on this 20th day of February, 2001, is made by FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION BUSINESS CREDIT DIVISION ("Existing Lender") to THE BROOKLYN BREWERY CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Assignor").

Recitals

Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 1998 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 1999 at Reel 1888, Frame 0539 (the "Security Agreement"), Assignor has heretofore granted to Existing Lender a security interest in certain trademarks and tradenames (collectively, the "Trademarks") and certain trademark license agreements (the "Licenses"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Licenses (the "Security Interests"), to secure the obligations of the Assignor to the Existing Lender under the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 1998 between the Assignor and the Existing Lender (the "Existing Credit Agreement");

Existing Lender hereby releases to Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Tradenames and Licenses granted by Assignor to Existing Lender under the Security Agreement and agrees that its Security Interest in and to the Trademarks, Tradenames and Licenses under the Security Agreement are hereby terminated. Existing Lender agrees to execute any additional documents necessary to terminate its Security Interest as provided in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be duly executed on the date first written above.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name PROSIPORT STATE OF COUNTY OF W on the do day of <u>he brown</u>, 2001, before me personally came to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that A PA, that he/she is the Vice Visiden of he/she resides at FINOVA Capital Corporation, the corporation described in, and which executed the above instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order. Notarial Seal hilee Wenhold Kerr. Notary Public
Upper Merion Two Montgomery Count Notary Public
My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2001

See the group was a development of Notaries

TRADEMARK

Schedule A

Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POST ROAD	2,130,646	January 20, 1998
CRAFT BREWERS GUILD & DESIGN	2,066,193	June 3, 1997
THE PRE-PROHIBITION BEER BROOKLYN BRAND B LAGER & DESIGN	1,666,889	December 3, 1991
BROWN THE ALL-AMERICAN ALE BROOKLYN BRAND DARK ALE & DESIGN	1,697,899	June 30, 1992

Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
POST ROAD SNOWSHOE ALE	75/377,436	October 22, 1997
BROOKLYN BREWERY B & DESIGN	75/336,643	August 6, 1997
THE PRE-PROHIBITION BEER	75/563,335	September 30, 1998

NMP/NMP/22480/00/330671.1 ØZ/ZI'd £ZIS 8Ø£ ZIZ

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

MINICK & RICH P.C.

TRÂDÊMARR-9T-NUI